## Tariff Notice No. 1978/25—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
			Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
46023	32.09.003	Copolymer 186-85, for the manufacture of protective coating systems	1977/219	123, 15 December 1977, p. 3283
45844	32.09.079	Primer G 718 T, a dilute solution in low boiling organic solvents, being a primer to bring about firm, permanent and waterproof adhesion between a substrate such as concrete, ceramic materials, wood, metals, plastics, etc., and a joint sealant, adhesive, encapsulating material, etc., or to protect substrates against corrosion	1977/214	1977, p. 3263 122, 8 December 1977, p. 3216
44682	34.02.000	Matexil LC-AVL, being a cationic level dyeing agent to facilitate level dyeing and coverage of skitteriness in the dyeing of wool	1977/159	99, 22 September 1977, p. 2556
44681	34.02.000	Matexil LN PE, used as a levelling and dispersing agent for disperse dyes applied to polyester	1977/159	99, 22 September 1977, p. 2556
44683	34.02.000	Matexil LN-TF, being a level-dyeing, retarding agent in the application of selected disperse dyes to polyester fibre	1977/159	99, 22 September 1977, p. 2556
45713	38.19.297	Jordothane 21 (Aromatic Isocyanate) for manufacture of 2-pack Urethane finishes	1977/204	120, 24 November 1977, p. 3110
45944	39.01.022	Lamal 408-40, being a laminating adhesive for the packaging industry	1977/214	122, 8 December 1977, p. 3216
45945	39.01.022	Unoflex mark III, being a laminating adhesive for the packaging industry	1977/214	122, 8 December 1977, p. 3216
45857	39.02.032	Synresyl TP 141 DF, a hydroxy acrylic emulsion in water used for high quality water based baking finishes	1977/214	122, 8 December 1977, p. 3216
46059	39.07.396	Deci-Damp hearing protectors which are essentially for use in industries which are exposed to high noise levels	1977/219	123, 15 December 1977, p. 3283
45782	73.25.019	Steel wire for conversion to steel cord fabric for the manufacture of steel breaker tyres	1977/219	123, 15 December 1977, p. 3283
46048	82.05.029	Precise Corporation solid tungsten micro and miniature micro mills from 0.8 mm (0.030 in.) up to 9.55 mm (0.375 in.), used in tool and die making	1977/219	123, 15 December 1977, p. 3283
43940	84.47.019	Power fed band resaws with saw wheel size not exceeding 914.4 mm for resawing timber	1977/214	122, 8 December 1977, p. 3216
46084	84.59.148	Legrain calf feeder used by farmers	1977/219	123, 15 December 1977, p. 3283
46015	85.19.059	Asea type ALG withdrawable air circuit breakers, rated 1250 amps to 3200 amps, 660 volt, used as main incoming breakers in all types of our locally manufactured switchgear	1977/219	123, 15 December 1977, p. 3283
45638 \ 45639 }	85.19.129	Square "D" 2000 amp "I-Line" and square "D" 2500 amp "I-Line" feeder busway ducting system complete	1977/204	120, 24 November 1977, p. 3110
45920	90.28.009	Yew type 3873 portable temperature data acquisition system for measurement of temperature. Visual readout displayed and print-out of from 1–100 inputs	1977/214	1977, p. 3110 122, 8 December 1977, p. 3216

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of February 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1978/26—Applications for Exclusion from Determination Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for exclusion from determined rates of duty by the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
			Tariff Notice No.	Gazett <b>e</b> No.
45614	39.02.192	Diamiron cast nylon film, being a cast nylon type 6 film, for use in making laminated packaging films for vacuum packaging of meat, cheese, and other converted products  NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty	1977/212	121, 1 December 1977, p. 3168.
45324	82.06.001	prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.198 Guillotine knife blanks used for cutting paper and metal NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 82.06.008, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2	1977/183	109, 27 October 1977, p. 2830